70
70
Is
su
e
1.
20
13

N
F & S
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
F & R
Weight
kg
S
Weight
kg
SDH38-50EU 50  270 204 164 84 3 600 600 700 5 4 13.5 13.7
SDH38-100EU 100 370 254 214 134 7 200 600 700 5 4 15.5 15.7
SDH38-150EU 150 470 304 264 184 10 800 600 700 4.5 3.5 17 17.2
SDH38-200EU 200 585 369 329 234 14 400 600 700 4 3 19.5 19.7
SDH38-250EU 250 685 419 379 284 18 000 600 700 3.7 2.6 21.5 21.7
SDH38-300EU 300 800 484 444 334 21 600 600 700 3.4 2.3 23.5 23.7
SDH38-350EU 350 900 534 494 384 25 200 600 700 3.2 2.1 25.5 25.7
SDH38-400EU 400 1 015 599 559 434 28 800 600 700 3 2 28 28.2
SDH38-500EU 500 1 230 714 674 534 36 000 600 700 2.8 1.8 32 32.2
SDH38-600EU 600 1 445 829 789 634 43 200 600 700 2.5 1.5 36 36.2
SDH38-700EU 700 1 660 944 904 734 50 400 600 700 2 1 40 40.2
SDH38-800EU 800 1 875 1 059 1 019 834 57 600 600 700 1.5 0.5 44 44.2
For other stroke lengths, special options (such as higher or lower impact velocity etc.), please consult ACE.
72
72
Is

N
F & S
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
 Max. Side
Load Angle
°
F & R
Weight
kg
S
Weight
kg
SDH50-100EU 100 416 297 257 139 14 000 1 000 1 200 5 4 23.5 25
SDH50-150EU 150 516 347 307 189 21 000 1 000 1 200 4.5 3.5 26 27.5
SDH50-200EU 200 616 397 357 239 28 000 1 000 1 200 4 3 28.5 30
SDH50-250EU 250 731 462 422 289 35 000 1 000 1 200 3.7 2.6 32 33.5
SDH50-300EU 300 831 512 472 339 42 000 1 000 1 200 3.4 2.3 34.5 36
SDH50-350EU 350 931 562 522 389 49 000 1 000 1 200 3.2 2.1 37 38.5
SDH50-400EU 400 1 046 627 587 439 56 000 1 000 1 200 3 1.9 40 41.5
SDH50-500EU 500 1 261 742 702 539 70 000 1 000 1 200 2.8 1.7 46 47.5
SDH50-600EU 600 1 476 857 817 639 84 000 1 000 1 200 2.6 1.5 52 53.5
SDH50-700EU 700 1 691 972 932 739 98 000 1 000 1 200 2.4 1.3 58 59.5
SDH50-800EU 800 1 906 1 087 1 047 839 112 000 1 000 1 200 2 1 64 65.5
SDH50-1000EU 1 000 2 336 1 317 1 277 1 039 140 000 1 000 1 200 1.7 0.9 75 76.5
For other stroke lengths, special options (such as higher or lower impact velocity etc.), please consult ACE.
73
73

N
F & S
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
F & R
Weight
kg
S
Weight
kg
SDH63-100EU 100 420 301 251 144 18 000 1 500 2 500 5 4 32 35
SDH63-150EU 150 520 351 301 194 27 000 1 500 2 500 4.5 3.5 35 38
SDH63-200EU 200 620 401 351 244 36 000 1 500 2 500 4 3 39 42
SDH63-250EU 250 720 451 401 294 45 000 1 500 2 500 3.8 2.8 43 46
SDH63-300EU 300 850 531 481 344 54 000 1 500 2 500 3.5 2.5 48 51
SDH63-350EU 350 950 581 531 394 63 000 1 500 2 500 3.3 2.3 52 55
SDH63-400EU 400 1 080 661 611 444 72 000 1 500 2 500 3 2 60 63
SDH63-500EU 500 1 280 761 711 544 90 000 1 500 2 500 2.8 1.8 68 71
SDH63-600EU 600 1 510 891 841 644 108 000 1 500 2 500 2.6 1.6 78 81
SDH63-700EU 700 1 740 1 021 971 744 126 000 1 500 2 500 2.4 1.5 88 91
SDH63-800EU 800 1 970 1 151 1 101 844 144 000 1 500 2 500 2 1.3 98 101
SDH63-1000EU 1 000 2 430 1 411 1 361 1 044 180 000 1 500 2 500 1.5 1 118 121
SDH63-1200EU 1 200 2 890 1 671 1 621 1 244 216 000 1 500 2 500 1.2 0.8 138 141
For other stroke lengths, special options (such as higher or lower impact velocity etc.), please consult ACE.
74
74
Is

Force
N
Max. Return
Force
N
F
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
SDP63-50EU 50 280 193.5 145 9 100 1 500 8 000 5 4.5 11
SDP63-100EU 100 425 288.5 195 18 200 1 500 11 000 4.2 3.5 14
SDP63-150EU 150 560 373.5 245 27 300 1 500 15 000 3.2 2.4 17
SDP63-200EU 200 700 463.5 295 36 400 1 500 17 000 2.6 2 19
SDP63-250EU 250 840 553.5 345 43 200 1 500 18 000 2.4 1.8 21
SDP63-300EU 300 980 643.5 395 49 100 1 500 20 000 2.2 1.6 24
SDP63-400EU 400 1 265 828.5 495 54 500 1 500 20 000 2 1.4 29
SDP63-500EU 500 1 555 1 018.5 595 59 100 1 500 20 000 1.6 1.2 34
SDP63-600EU 600 1 840 1 203.5 695 60 000 1 500 20 000 1.4 1 39
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
76
76
Is

Force
N
Max. Return
Force
N
F
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
SDP100-100EU 100 460 316.5 230 47 000 3 900 38 000 5 4.5 38
SDP100-200EU 200 750 506.5 330 95 000 3 900 38 000 4.5 4 53
SDP100-250EU 250 890 596.5 380 114 000 3 900 40 000 4 3.5 59
SDP100-300EU 300 1 035 691.5 430 131 000 3 900 40 000 3.5 3 66
SDP100-400EU 400 1 325 881.5 530 160 000 3 900 40 000 2.5 2 81
SDP100-500EU 500 1 610 1 066.5 630 182 000 3 900 40 000 2 1.7 93
SDP100-600EU 600 1 880 1 236.5 730 196 000 3 900 46 000 1.7 1.5 103
SDP100-800EU 800 2 450 1 606.5 930 218 000 3 900 46 000 1.3 1 125
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
77
77
Is

Force
N
Max. Return
Force
N
F
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
SDP160-200EU 200 860 596 440 182 000 1 000 80 000 6 5 105
SDP160-400EU 400 1 485 1 021 640 345 000 1 000 80 000 5 4 165
SDP160-500EU 500 1 765 1 201 740 409 000 1 000 90 000 4.5 3.5 195
SDP160-600EU 600 2 065 1 401 840 469 000 1 000 95 000 4 3 230
SDP160-800EU 800 2 660 1 796 1 040 545 000 1 000 100 000 3 2 290
SDP160-1000EU 1000 3 225 2 161 1 240 545 000 1 000 110 000 2.3 1.3 350
SDP160-1200EU 1200 3 815 2 551 1 440 545 000 1 000 110 000 1.7 0.8 410
SDP160-1600EU 1600 4 995 3 331 1 840 582 000 1 000 110 000 1.5 0.6 530
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
78
78
Is

me min.
kg
me max.
kg
Min. Return
Force
N
Max. Return
Force
N
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
EB63-100EU 100 420 288 192 16 000 1 510 128 000 700 6 900 3.5 13.7
EB63-200EU 200 700 468 292 32 000 3 020 256 000 770 9 300 3 16.7
EB63-300EU 300 980 648 392 48 000 4 540 384 000 830 10 600 2.5 21.8
EB63-400EU 400 1 260 828 492 64 000 6 050 512 000 600 11 100 2 25.8
EB63-500EU 500 1 540 1 008 592 80 000 7 560 640 000 670 12 000 1.5 29.8
1 The correct effective weight range for your application will be calculated by ACE and should fall within this band.
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
80
80

me min.
kg
me max.
kg
Min. Return
Force
N
Max. Return
Force
N
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
EB100-200EU 200 735 495 320 80 000 7 560 640 000 1 200 8 900 4 42.5
EB100-300EU 300 1 005 665 420 120 000 11 340 960 000 950 14 100 3.5 50.8
EB100-400EU 400 1 275 835 520 160 000 15 120 1 280 000 1 190 18 200 3 59.1
EB100-500EU 500 1 545 1 005 620 200 000 18 900 1 600 000 930 20 800 2.5 68.5
EB100-600EU 600 1 815 1 175 720 240 000 22 680 1 920 000 1 170 23 300 2 76.8
1 The correct effective weight range for your application will be calculated by ACE and should fall within this band.
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
81
81

me min.
kg
me max.
kg
Min. Return
Force
N
Max. Return
Force
N
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
Weight
kg
EB160-400EU 400 1 400 940 600 240 000 22 700 1 920 000 1 870 18 100 4 155.6
EB160-600EU 600 2 000 1 340 800 360 000 34 000 2 880 000 2 100 18 800 3 189
EB160-800EU 800 2 600 1 740 1 000 480 000 45 400 3 840 000 2 400 19 500 2 222.3
1 The correct effective weight range for your application will be calculated by ACE and should fall within this band.
Special options: Special oils, special flanges, additional corrosion protection etc. available on request.
82
82